

## For Immediate Release

## **Contact Information:**

Great Plains Communications Laura Kocher Marketing and Public Relations Director 402-456-6429 lkocher@gpcom.com

## Great Plains Communications Awards Grant to North Bend Central to Enhance Science and Math Curriculum

May 22, 2018 (Blair, Neb) - Great Plains Communications has presented a \$5,000 grant to North Bend Central. The funds were used to purchase greenhouse materials to enhance the school's science and math curriculum. The greenhouse will provide learning opportunities for school groups such as Science Club and Future Farmers of America. The vegetables produced will be used to supplement the school lunch program.

"As a Nebraska-based company, Great Plains Communications understands the necessity of agriculture," said Laura Kocher, Director of Marketing and Public Relations. "We admire North Bend Central's approach to incorporating agriculture into the curriculum and are proud to support this project."

This award is part of the Great Plains Communications "Commitment to Our Schools" program, which provides nearly \$35,000 annually to schools and students in the form of grants and scholarships.

## **About Great Plains Communications**

Great Plains Communications is the largest privately-owned telecommunications provider in Nebraska. The company provides over 90 communities across the state with high-speed Internet, Cable Television, and Voice services. Business solutions range from traditional Voice and data products to installation and support of large business networks with scalable Internet and Ethernet solutions.

At the core of their service offering is an extensive 9,500-mile regional fiber network including over 400 fiber miles in the Omaha Metro area. The network offers community access rings, last-mile, and middle-mile solutions, fully supported by their 24x7x365 Network Operations Center. The company is financially strong with over a century of experience providing reliable and innovative solutions. For more information visit <a href="https://www.gpcom.com">www.gpcom.com</a>.